COPAL ELECTRONICSCOPAL ELECTRONICS
■ Specifications are subject to change without notice. Specifications in this catalog are for reference. The formal specification sheets will be submitted upon request.
SU
RF
AC
E
M
OU

● Flow/reflow soldering is possible
● Sure mechanical stops
■ PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
S  T  -  3   T  A   1  0  0  Ω ( 1  2  )
Series name
Form of packaging
T : Taping (Reel)
Blank : Bulk in vinyl bags
Resistance code
Resistance value
Product shape (Shape of terminal)
A : Leadless
INTERNAL STRUCTURE
1
2
3 4
5
6
78
COPAL ELECTRONICSCOPAL ELECTRONICS
■ Specifications are subject to change without notice. Specifications in this catalog are for reference. The formal specification sheets will be submitted upon request.
SURFACE MOUNT TYPE TRIMMERS
SU
RF
AC
E
M
OU
NT
TY
PE
 T
RI
M
M
ER
S
ST-3
∆R/R : Change in total resistance
S.S. : Setting stability
■ LIST OF PART NUMBERS
Shape of
terminal
Form of packaging
Taping (reel)
ST-3TA ST-3A
1000 pcs./reel 100 pcs./pack
Bulk packaging
Pieces in package
❈ The above part numbers are all available with the respective combination of
<Nominal resistance values> (Fig. 1).
❈ Verify the above part numbers when placing orders.
❈ Taping version must be purchased in reel units.
<Nominal resistance values>
A 10 Ω A 20 Ω 50 Ω 100 Ω 200 Ω 500 Ω 1 kΩ 2 kΩ 3 kΩ
5 kΩ 10 kΩ 20 kΩ 30 kΩ 50 kΩ 100 kΩ 200 kΩ 500 kΩ 1 MΩ
A : Semi-standard
■ ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS ■ MECHANICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Nominal resistance range 10 Ω ~ 1 MΩ
± 20 %
0.125 W (70 °C) 0 W (125 °C)
Linear law
DC200 V or power rating, whichever is smaller
100 mA or power rating, whichever is smaller
210 ° (1 turn)
1 % or 2 Ω, whichever is greater
1 % or 3 Ω, whichever is greater
−55 ~ +125 °C
10 Ω ~ 50 Ω : ± 250 ppm/°C maximum
100 Ω ~ 1 MΩ : ± 100 ppm/°C maximum
1000 MΩ minimum (DC500 V)
AC500 V, 60 s
Approx. 0.05 g (ST-3A)